

ASX Announcement 25 SEPTEMBER 2020

WESTGEM - APPEAL

Summary

• Omni Bridgeway announces that an appeal against the recent Westgem judgment has now been lodged.

Omni Bridgeway Limited (**Omni Bridgeway**) refers to its previous announcement of 28 August 2020 regarding the delivery of the Supreme Court of Western Australia's judgment in the Westgem litigation. Judgment was given in favour of the defendant and the claims of Omni Bridgeway's funded clients were dismissed.

Having taken the advice of counsel our clients have lodged an appeal, funded by Omni Bridgeway, with the Supreme Court of Western Australia.

Authorised by the Disclosure Committee

Media/Further information: Marella Gibson

Chief Marketing Officer - Australia and Asia Omni Bridgeway Limited: +61 8223 3517